
FINAL SCORE

Indiana
23-19 (12-10) 1

Iowa
29-12 (18-4) 2

April 25, 2025
Duane Banks Field (Iowa City, Iowa)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Indiana at Iowa
4/25/2025at Duane Banks Field (Iowa City, Iowa)

Indiana 1 (23-19; 12-10 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
11  Moore, W. 3b 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 1
5  Taylor lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0
20  Dickerson, K cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1
34  Hanley 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
8  Cerny 2b 4 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0
15  Malamazian ss 5 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 2
12  Denny dh 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
43  Koskie rf 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 4
6  Schuyler c 4 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 4
Totals 34 1 4 1 8 14 28 4 13

Iowa 2 (29-12; 18-4 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
19  Wilmes lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
2  G. Mitchell ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32  Moore dh 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
11  Risley cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 5
31  Rogers c 5 1 3 1 0 0 14 0 0
45  B. Guerin 1b 4 0 2 1 1 1 5 0 0
9  Schulte (3b/2b) 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
17  Nelson 3 0 1 0 1 2 4 0 2

44  Strohmeyer rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13  Swails 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3

12  Frost 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Wulf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 2 9 2 5 10 30 2 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB
Indiana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 13
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 10

DP - Indiana 0; Iowa 0.
RBI - Cerny (30) ; Rogers (39) ; B. Guerin (20) ; 2B - Moore (12) ; Rogers (10) ; HR - Rogers (6) ; KL - Moore, W. 2 ; Taylor ; Malamazian 2 ; Koskie ; Moore
; Nelson ; HBP - Dickerson, K 2 (2) ; LOB - Indiana 13; Iowa 10.

IND ip h r er bb k bf ab np
51  Haas, P. 1.2 1 0 0 2 0 8 6 36
29  Kraft 3.1 3 0 0 1 3 14 13 61
40  Seebold 4.1 4 2 2 2 7 19 17 82
14  Thomas 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5

IOWA ip h r er bb k bf ab np
33  Obermueller 5.2 2 1 1 4 6 25 19 109
26  Wheatley 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 6 5 32
34  Hogue 2.1 1 0 0 3 6 11 8 52
22  Watts 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7

Win - Watts(4-2). Loss - Seebold(3-5). Save - None.
HB - Obermueller 2 (12) ; PB - Rogers ;
Inherited runners/scored - Kraft 2/0; Thomas 2/1; Wheatley 1/0; Hogue 1/0; Watts 2/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Haas, P. 2/3; Kraft 2/5; Seebold 0/6; Thomas
0/0; Obermueller 3/8; Wheatley 1/1; Hogue 1/0; Watts 0/2; PItches/strikes - Haas, P. 36/21; Kraft 61/41; Seebold 82/49; Thomas 5/4; Obermueller 109/64;
Wheatley 32/17; Hogue 52/29; Watts 7/4;

Umpires - HP: Jeffery Henrichs; 1B: Jason Harstick; 2B: Trey Nelson; 3B: Mike Weinstein.
Start: 6:02 PM. Duration: 3:50. Attendance: 1508
Weather: 57 Degrees, Cloudy, NW 14 MPH



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Indiana at Iowa
4/25/2025 at Duane Banks Field (Iowa City, Iowa)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB
Indiana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 13
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 10

Indiana starters:
11/3b/Moore, W.; 5/lf/Taylor; 20/cf/Dickerson, K; 34/1b/Hanley; 8/2b/Cerny; 15/ss/Malamazian; 12/dh/Denny; 43/rf/Koskie; 6/c/Schuyler; 51/p/Haas, P.;

Iowa starters:
19/lf/Wilmes; 2/ss/G. Mitchell; 32/dh/Moore; 11/cf/Risley; 31/c/Rogers; 45/1b/B. Guerin; 9/3b/Schulte; 17/rf/Nelson; 13/2b/Swails; 33/p/Obermueller;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - IND batting
Moore, W. walked (3-2 FBBBKFB).
Taylor flied out to rf (2-2 BKKFB).
Moore, W. advanced to second on a passed ball.
Dickerson, K hit by pitch (1-2 KKB).
Hanley infield fly to 3b (2-2 BKSB).
Cerny singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Dickerson, K advanced to third; Moore, W. scored.
Malamazian struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Bottom of 1st - IOWA batting
Wilmes walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB).
G. Mitchell reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Wilmes out at second ss to 2b.
Moore reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); G. Mitchell out at second 3b to 2b.
Risley flied out to cf (1-2 BKF).

This Inning R H E L
IND 1 1 0 2
IOWA 0 0 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - IND batting
Denny walked (3-1 BBBKB).
Koskie struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS).
Schuyler flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBF).
Moore, W. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK).

Bottom of 2nd - IOWA batting
Rogers flied out to rf (0-1 K).
B. Guerin singled to left field (0-1 F).
Schulte flied out to cf (1-1 BK).
Nelson walked (3-2 BKSBFBFFB); B. Guerin advanced to second.
Kraft to p for Haas, P..
Swails flied out to cf (3-2 BSBBS).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 1
IOWA 0 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - IND batting
Taylor flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).
Dickerson, K flied out to rf (2-0 BB).
Hanley struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Bottom of 3rd - IOWA batting
Wilmes grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).
G. Mitchell struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).
Moore singled to left field (1-0 B).
Risley grounded out to 3b (0-1 F).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 0
IOWA 0 1 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - IND batting
Cerny popped up to 2b (1-2 FBSF).
Malamazian struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).
Denny singled through the right side (0-0).
Koskie walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Denny advanced to second.
Mound Visit - Coach.
Schuyler grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFBF).

Bottom of 4th - IOWA batting
Rogers doubled to right field (0-0).
B. Guerin popped up to 2b (1-1 BK).
Schulte flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB).
Nelson struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 1 0 2
IOWA 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - IND batting
Moore, W. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK).
Taylor grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0).
Dickerson, K hit by pitch (1-0 B).
Hanley flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - IOWA batting
Swails walked (3-2 BBFBSFFB).
Wilmes flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF).
G. Mitchell singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Swails advanced to second.
Mound visit - Coach.
Moore struck out looking (1-2 SKBFK).
G. Mitchell stole second; Swails stole third.
Risley flied out to lf (2-2 KBKFBFFF).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 1
IOWA 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - IND batting
Cerny lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK).
Malamazian struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBFFK).
Denny walked (3-1 KBBBB).
Wheatley to p for Obermueller.
Wheatley entered with a 2-0 count on Koskie.
Koskie singled to right field (3-2 BBKKB); Denny advanced to third.
Offensive timeout.
Schuyler struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS).

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting
Seebold to p for Kraft.
Rogers homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB).
349 Feet, 106 MPH, 39.16 Degrees.
B. Guerin struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).
Schulte struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).
Nelson singled through the right side (2-1 BBK).
Swails struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 1 0 2
IOWA 1 2 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - IND batting
Moore, W. lined out to cf (1-2 BKK).
Taylor struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBFK).
Dickerson, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 7th - IOWA batting
Wilmes struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).
G. Mitchell flied out to lf (0-1 K).
Moore doubled to right field (2-2 BKBF).
Risley struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFS).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 0
IOWA 0 1 0 1

8th Inning
Top of 8th - IND batting
Hanley walked (3-0 BBBB).
Hogue to p for Wheatley.
Cerny struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS).
Malamazian struck out looking (0-2 KKK).
Denny walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Hanley advanced to second.
Koskie struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Bottom of 8th - IOWA batting
Rogers flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB).
B. Guerin walked (3-0 BBBB).
Schulte lined out to cf (2-1 BFB).
Nelson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 2
IOWA 0 0 0 1



9th Inning
Top of 9th - IND batting
Strohmeyer to rf for Nelson.
Schuyler struck out swinging (3-2 KSFBBFBS).
Moore, W. struck out looking (0-2 KKK).
Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB).
Dickerson, K struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Bottom of 9th - IOWA batting
Wulf pinch hit for Swails.
Wulf fouled out to 3b (2-2 FFFBB).
Wilmes flied out to cf (2-2 BKBFF).
G. Mitchell flied out to rf (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 0 0 1
IOWA 0 0 0 0

10th Inning
Top of 10th - IND batting
Schulte to 2b.
Frost to 3b for Wulf.
Hanley grounded out to p (1-2 BKSF).
Cerny walked (3-1 BBFBB).
Mound vist - Coach.
Malamazian singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Cerny advanced to second.
Watts to p for Hogue.
Denny lined out to lf (3-2 SBSBB).
The previous play is under review - The ruling on the field is safe at 2B.
The call on the field is confirmed.
Koskie flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 10th - IOWA batting
Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).
Risley walked (3-1 BBFBB).
Rogers singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Risley advanced to third.
Offensive timeout.
Thomas to p for Seebold.
B. Guerin singled, bunt, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Rogers advanced to second; Risley scored.

This Inning R H E L
IND 0 1 0 2
IOWA 1 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Indiana at Iowa
4/25/2025 at Duane Banks Field (Iowa City, Iowa)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E LOB
Indiana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 13
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 0 10

Indiana starters:
11/3b/Moore, W.; 5/lf/Taylor; 20/cf/Dickerson, K; 34/1b/Hanley; 8/2b/Cerny; 15/ss/Malamazian; 12/dh/Denny; 43/rf/Koskie; 6/c/Schuyler; 51/p/Haas, P.;

Iowa starters:
19/lf/Wilmes; 2/ss/G. Mitchell; 32/dh/Moore; 11/cf/Risley; 31/c/Rogers; 45/1b/B. Guerin; 9/3b/Schulte; 17/rf/Nelson; 13/2b/Swails; 33/p/Obermueller;

Top of 1st - IND batting
Moore, W. walked (3-2 FBBBKFB).
Taylor flied out to rf (2-2 BKKFB).
Moore, W. advanced to second on a passed ball.
Dickerson, K hit by pitch (1-2 KKB).
Hanley infield fly to 3b (2-2 BKSB).
Cerny singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Dickerson, K advanced to third; Moore, W. scored.
Malamazian struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting
Seebold to p for Kraft.
Rogers homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB).
349 Feet, 106 MPH, 39.16 Degrees.
B. Guerin struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).
Schulte struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).
Nelson singled through the right side (2-1 BBK).
Swails struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 10th - IOWA batting
Moore struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).
Risley walked (3-1 BBFBB).
Rogers singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Risley advanced to third.
Offensive timeout.
Thomas to p for Seebold.
B. Guerin singled, bunt, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Rogers advanced to second; Risley scored.
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.


